


900006 Effective 11/6/06 1

INTERLINK Split Septum System

INTERLINK Split Septum System NICU

BD1 Blunt Plastic Cannula and
Injection Site

INTERLINK Universal Vial Adapter STATLOCK2 IV Catheter
Securement Device

INTERLINK Lever Lock Cannula

INTERLINK T-Connector Injection Site INTERLINK Micro-Infusion Manifold

Guide to Safety

A Family of Needleless Safety Products

CLEARLINK Luer-Activated IV Access System and 
FLOLINK Positive Fluid Displacement Device

CLEARLINK Injection Site CLEARLINK Y-Site CLEARLINK Universal Vial Adapter FLOLINK Device

1 BD is a trademark of Becton, Dickinson and Company.
2 STATLOCK is a registered trademark of C.R. Bard, Inc. or an affiliate. Venetec International, Inc. is a subsidiary of C.R. Bard, Inc.



2 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Manifolds and Stopcocks

2-Port Manifold with Stopcock

Multiport Manifold with Stopcock

Three Gang Stopcock Manifold

Stand Alone Stopcock

Guide to Safety

A Family of Needleless Safety Products



900006 Effective 11/6/06 3

2N3379 

2N9060

2N8399

2N3399

INTERLINK Injection Site 800
with male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

INTERLINK Injection Site 200
with male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

CLEARLINK Luer 
Activated Valve 200
with male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

FLOLINK Positive Fluid Displacement Device 200
with male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

Injection Sites

units
catalog per
number description case

INTERLINK
Injection Site

CLEARLINK
Luer Activated Valve

FLOLINK
Positive Fluid Displacement Device

Baxter
Injection Site
Products



4 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Syringe
Cannula 
Products

units units
catalog per per
number description box case

303345 BD1 Blunt Plastic Cannula 100 1000
Sterile package.

Syringe Cannula

303346

303347

303348

3 mL Syringe with BD1 Blunt Plastic 100 800
Cannula Preattached
Sterile package.

5 mL Syringe with BD1 Blunt Plastic 100 400
Cannula Preattached
Sterile package.

10 mL Syringe with BD1 Blunt Plastic 100 400
Cannula Preattached
Sterile package.

Syringes with Cannulas Preattached

For additional information, to order BD products listed on this page or to learn more about other 
options available, contact BD Medical Systems.

BD Medical Systems
1 Becton Drive
Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417
www.bd.com
1-888-237-2762

Note: Baxter Healthcare Corporation, Medication Delivery General Ordering Information does not apply to products listed on 
this page.

1 BD and BD Logo are trademarks of Becton, Dickinson and Company.



900006 Effective 11/6/06 5

Baxter
Locking
Cannula 
Products

units units
catalog per per
number description box case

303369

303370

INTERLINK Threaded Lock Cannula 100 1000
Sterile package.

INTERLINK Lever Lock Cannula 100 1000
Sterile package.

Locking Cannulas

INTERLINK
Threaded Lock Cannula

INTERLINK
Lever Lock Cannula

For additional information, to order BD products listed on this page or to learn more about other 
options available, contact BD Medical Systems.

BD Medical Systems
1 Becton Drive
Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417
www.bd.com
1-888-237-2762

Note: Baxter Healthcare Corporation, Medication Delivery General Ordering Information does not apply to products listed on 
this page.

1 BD and BD Logo are trademarks of Becton, Dickinson and Company.



6 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Syringe
Filling
Products

units units
catalog per per
number description box case

2N3394

2N3395

2N8395

INTERLINK 20 mm 50 200
Vial Adapter
Sterile package.

INTERLINK Universal 120 240
Vial Adapter
Sterile package.

CLEARLINK Luer-Activated Universal 200 200
Vial Adapter
Sterile package.

Vial Adapters

INTERLINK
20 mm Vial Adapter

INTERLINK
Universal Vial Adapter

CLEARLINK
Universal Vial Adapter



900006 Effective 11/6/06 7

units units
catalog per per
number description box case

Baxter
Syringe
Filling
Products

2N9106 CHEMO-AIDE Dispensing Pin 50
Reconstitution/Dispensing Device
with 0.2 micron shielded 
hydrophobic and 
oleophobic venting filter,
siliconized spike and female Luer adapter.
Sterile package.

Vial Adapter

CHEMO-AIDE
Dispensing Pin



8 Effective 11/6/06 900006

units units
catalog per per
number description box case

Baxter
Syringe
Filling
Products

303367 INTERLINK Vial Access Cannula 100 1000
Sterile package.

Vial Access Cannula

303401

303403

303405

3 mL Syringe with INTERLINK Vial 100 800
Access Cannula Preattached
Sterile package.

5 mL Syringe with INTERLINK Vial 100 400
Access Cannula Preattached
Sterile package.

10 mL Syringe with INTERLINK Vial 100 400
Access Cannula Preattached 
Sterile package.

Syringes with Vial Access Cannula Preattached

For additional information, to order BD products listed on this page or to learn more about other 
options available, contact BD Medical Systems.

BD Medical Systems
1 Becton Drive
Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417
www.bd.com
1-888-237-2762

Note: Baxter Healthcare Corporation, Medication Delivery General Ordering Information does not apply to products listed on 
this page.

1 BD and BD Logo are trademarks of Becton, Dickinson and Company.



900006 Effective 11/6/06 9

units units
catalog per per
number description box case

Baxter
Blood
Collection
Product

303380 BD1 Blood Collection Assembly 25 200
and Luer Adapter with preattached
BD1 Blunt Plastic Cannula.
Sterile package.

BD1 Blood Collection Assembly

For additional information, to order BD products listed on this page or to learn more about other 
options available, contact BD Medical Systems.

BD Medical Systems
1 Becton Drive
Franklin Lakes, NJ 07417
www.bd.com
1-888-237-2762

Note: Baxter Healthcare Corporation, Medication Delivery General Ordering Information does not apply to products listed on 
this page.

1 BD and BD Logo are trademarks of Becton, Dickinson and Company.



10 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Catheter
Extension
Sets

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case

Microbore Catheter Extension Sets

2N3341 Microbore 3-Lead Catheter Extension Set 1.0 mL 5.8" (15.0 cm) 200
with 1 INTERLINK injection site and male 
Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N3371 Microbore Y-Type Catheter Extension Set 0.8 mL 5.7" (14.5 cm) 200
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male
Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N3373 Microbore I.V. Connector Loop 0.4 mL 4" (10.2 cm) 200
with 1 INTERLINK injection site and 
male Luer lock adapter with rotating collar.
Sterile package.

2N8341 Microbore 3-Lead Catheter Extension Set 1.0 mL 6.0" (15 cm) 200
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve
and male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.



900006 Effective 11/6/06 11

Baxter
Catheter
Extension
Sets

Microbore Catheter Extension Sets (cont.)

2N3374 Microbore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 0.4 mL 8" (20.3 cm) 200
with 1 INTERLINK injection site and 
male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N8371 Microbore Y-Type Catheter Extension Set 1.0 mL 6" (15.2 cm) 200
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves and male 
Luer lock adapter. Sterile Package.

2N8374 Microbore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 0.5 mL 8.2" (21.0 cm) 50
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve and 
male Luer Lock Adapter. Sterile Package.

2N3384 Microbore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 0.5 mL 9" (22.9 cm) 50
with 1 INTERLINK injection site and 
male Luer lock adapter with retractable collar.
Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



Baxter
Catheter
Extension
Sets

12 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Microbore Catheter Extension Sets (cont.)

2N9061 FLOLINK non-DEHP Catheter Extension Set 0.70 mL 6.6" (17.0 cm) 50
with Luer Activated Device with Positive Fluid 
Displacement. Male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2N9066 Microbore Y-type Catheter Extension Set 1.1 mL 5.8" (15 cm) 200
with 2 FLOLINK positive displacement devices and 
male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N9068 Microbore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 0.6 mL 6.8"(17 cm) 50
with 1 FLOLINK positive displacement device and 
male Luer lock adapter with retractable collar.
Sterile package.

2N1191 Microbore Y-Type Catheter Extension Set 0.6 mL 4.8" (12.3 cm) 50
with male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



Baxter
Catheter
Extension
Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 13

Microbore Catheter Extension Sets (cont.)

2N1193 Microbore I.V. Connector Loop 0.3 mL 4" (10.2 cm) 50
with male Luer lock adapter with rotating collar.
Sterile package.

2N1194 Microbore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 0.3 mL 7" (17.8 cm) 50
with male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N3342 Microbore 3-Lead Extension Set 1.4 mL 8" (20.4 cm) 50
with 0.22 micron air-eliminating high pressure
pediatric filter and male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



14 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Catheter
Extension
Sets

Standard Bore Catheter Extension Sets

2N3335 Standard Bore 3-Lead Catheter 2.55 mL 5.8" (14.7 cm) 50
Extension Set
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer
lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N3375 Standard Bore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 0.6 mL 5.5" (14.0 cm) 200
with 1 INTERLINK injection site and 
male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 15

Standard Bore Catheter Extension Sets (cont.)

2N3376 Standard Bore Y-Type Catheter 1.1 mL 5.5" (14.0 cm) 200
Extension Set
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and 
male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N8335 Standard Bore 3-Lead Catheter 2.5 mL 6.5" (16.4 cm) 50
Extension Set
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves and
male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case

Baxter
Catheter
Extension
Sets



16 Effective 11/6/06 900006

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case

Baxter
Catheter
Extension
Sets

Standard Bore Catheter Extension Sets (cont.)

2N3378 Standard Bore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 0.7 mL 6.2" (15.0 cm) 200
with 1 INTERLINK injection site and male 
Luer lock adapter with retractable collar.
Sterile package.

2N8377 Standard Bore Y-Type Catheter 1.2 mL 5" (13.7 cm) 50
Extension Set
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve and male 
Luer lock adapter with retractable collar.
Sterile package.

2N3381 Standard Bore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 1.5 mL 5.0" (12.7 cm) 200
with 1 INTERLINK injection site and male 
Luer slip adapter. Sterile package.



Baxter
Catheter
Extension
Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 17

Standard Bore Catheter Extension Sets (cont.)

2N8378 Standard Bore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 0.8 mL 6.5" (16.6 cm) 50
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve and male 
Luer lock adapter with retractable collar.
Sterile package.

2N9063 FLOLINK non-DEHP Catheter Extension Set 1.0 mL 6.4" (16.0 cm) 50
with Luer Activated Device with Positive Fluid
Displacement. Male Luer lock adapter with 
retractable collar. Sterile package.

2N1196 Standard Bore Y-Type Catheter 1.2 mL 5" (12.7 cm) 50
Extension Set
with male Luer lock adapter with 
retractable collar. Sterile package.

2N1206 Standard Bore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 0.7 mL 5.8" (14.7 cm) 50
with male Luer lock adapter with 
retractable collar. Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



Baxter
3-Port
Adapter

18 Effective 11/6/06 900006

3-Port Adapter

2N8334 3-Port Adapter 1.2 mL 200
with 2 CLEARLINK luer-activated valves and male Luer lock 
adapter. Sterile package.

units
catalog approx. per
number description volume case



Baxter
T-Connector
Extension
Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 19

approx. approx. approx. units
catalog t-housing total overall per
number description volume volume length case

Microbore T-Connector Extension Sets

2N3326 Microbore T-Connector 0.15 mL 0.6 mL 6" (15.2 cm) 200
Extension Set
with 1 INTERLINK T-connector injection 
site and male Luer slip adapter.
Sterile package.

2N3328 Microbore T-Connector 0.25 mL 0.50 mL 6" (15.2 cm) 200
Extension Set
with 1 INTERLINK T-connector injection
site and rotating male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2N3331 Microbore Y-Type T-Connector 0.25 mL 0.87 mL 5" (12.7 cm) 200
Extension Set
with 1 INTERLINK T-connector injection 
site and rotating male Luer lock adapter.
One INTERLINK injection site.
Sterile package.



20 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
T-Connector
Extension
Sets

approx. approx. approx. units
catalog t-housing total overall per
number description volume volume length case

Microbore T-Connector Extension Sets (cont.)

2N3333 Microbore T-Connector 0.25 mL 0.8 mL 6.3" (16.0 cm) 200
Extension Set
with 0.22 micron air-eliminating 
high pressure pediatric filter. One
INTERLINK T-connector injection site 
and rotating male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2N3339 Microbore T-Connector 0.30 mL 0.55 mL 6" (15.2 cm) 200
Extension Set
with 1 INTERLINK T-connector injection 
site and male Luer lock adapter with
retractable collar. Sterile package.

2N3343 Microbore T-Connector 0.30 mL 1.00 mL 7" (17.8 cm) 200
Extension Set
with 1 INTERLINK T-connector injection
site and male Luer lock adapter with
retractable collar. One INTERLINK
Y-injection site. Sterile package.



Baxter
T-Connector
Extension
Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 21

Standard Bore T-Connector Extension Sets

2N3327 Standard Bore T-Connector 0.25 mL 0.93 mL 5" (12.7 cm) 200
Extension Set
with 1 INTERLINK T-connector injection 
site and rotating male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2N3340 Standard Bore T-Connector 0.30 mL 1.0 mL 4.8" (12.2 cm) 200
Extension Set
with 1 INTERLINK T-connector injection 
site and male Luer lock adapter with
retractable collar. Sterile package.

approx. approx. approx. units
catalog t-housing total overall per
number description volume volume length case



22 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
STATLOCK2

IV Catheter
Securement
Devices

2 Statlock is a registered trademark of C.R. Bard, Inc. an affiliate of Venetec International, Inc., a subsidiary of C.R. Bard, Inc.

approx. units
catalog overall per
number description length case

Standard Bore Catheter Extension Sets with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT
Stabilization Device

2N9220K Standard Bore Catheter Extension Set 
with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device 6" 25
with preattached CLEARLINK Luer activated valve and male  
Luer lock adapter with retractable collar. Skin protectant prep pad included.
Sterile package.

2N9221K Standard Bore Catheter Extension Set 
with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device 6" 25
with preattached INTERLINK injection site and male Luer lock 
adapter with retractable collar. Skin protectant prep pad included.
Sterile package.



900006 Effective 11/6/06 23

Baxter
STATLOCK2

IV Catheter
Securement
Devices

2 Statlock is a registered trademark of C.R. Bard, Inc. an affiliate of Venetec International, Inc., a subsidiary of C.R. Bard, Inc.

approx. units
catalog overall per
number description length case

Microbore Catheter Extension Sets with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT 
Stabilization Device

2N9222K Microbore Catheter Extension Set 
with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device 6" 25
with preattached CLEARLINK Luer activated valve and male Luer lock adapter with
retractable collar. Skin protectant prep pad included. Sterile package.

2N9223K Microbore Catheter Extension Set 
with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device 6" 25
with preattached INTERLINK injection site and male Luer lock adapter with
retractable collar. Skin protectant prep pad included. Sterile package.



Standard Bore Y-Type Catheter Extension Sets with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT
Stabilization Device

2N9224K Standard Bore Y-Type Catheter Extension Set 
with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device 7" 25
with preattached CLEARLINK Luer activated valve and male Luer lock adapter
with retractable collar. Skin protectant prep pad included. Sterile package.

2N9225K Standard Bore Y-Type Catheter Extension Set 
with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device 7" 25
with 2 preattached INTERLINK injection sites, male Luer lock adapter with 
retractable collar. Skin protectant prep pad included. Sterile package.

24 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
STATLOCK2

IV Catheter
Securement
Devices

2 Statlock is a registered trademark of C.R. Bard, Inc. an affiliate of Venetec International, Inc., a subsidiary of C.R. Bard, Inc.

approx. units
catalog overall per
number description length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 25

Baxter
STATLOCK2

IV Catheter
Securement
Devices

2 Statlock is a registered trademark of C.R. Bard, Inc. an affiliate of Venetec International, Inc., a subsidiary of C.R. Bard, Inc.

approx. units
catalog overall per
number description length case

Microbore Y-Type Catheter Extension Sets with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT
Stabilization Device

2N9227K Microbore Y-Type Catheter Extension Set 
with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device 6" 25
with 2 preattached INTERLINK injection sites, male Luer lock with retractable collar.
Skin protectant prep pad included. Sterile package.



26 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
STATLOCK2

IV Catheter
Securement
Devices

approx. units
catalog overall per
number description length case

2.Statlock is a registered trademark of C.R. Bard, Inc. an affiliate of Venetec International Inc., a subsidiary of C.R. Bard, Inc.

Microbore Catheter Extension Sets with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT
Pediatric Stabilization Device

2N9241K Microbore Catheter Extension Set 
with STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Pediatric Stabilization Device 6" 25
with preattached INTERLINK injection site, male Luer lock adapter
with retractable collar. Skin protectant prep pad included. Sterile package.



900006 Effective 11/6/06 27

Baxter
Micro-
Infusion
Manifolds

Micro-Infusion Manifolds

2N3410 INTERLINK Micro-Infusion Manifold 3.4" (8.7 cm) 50
with inline check valve. Sterile package.
Volume per injection site: 0.1 mL.
Priming Volume: 0.8 mL.

2N3411 INTERLINK Micro-Infusion Manifold 11.8" (29.8 cm) 50
with inline check valve, 4-way stopcock and extension set
Sterile package.
Volume per injection site: 0.1 mL.
Priming Volume: 1.5 mL.

2N3412 INTERLINK Micro-Infusion Manifold 8.9" (22.7 cm) 50
with inline check valve and T-connector extension set.
Sterile package.
Volume per injection site: 0.1 mL.
Priming Volume: 1.3 mL.

approx. units
catalog overall per
number description length case



Baxter
Micro-
Infusion
Manifolds

28 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Micro-Infusion Manifolds (cont.)

2N3413 INTERLINK Micro-Infusion Manifold 10.3" (26.1 cm) 50
with inline check valve and 6" extension set.
Sterile package.
Volume per injection site: 0.1 mL.
Priming Volume: 1.0 mL.

2N3414 INTERLINK Micro-Infusion Manifold 16.4" (41.7 cm) 50
with inline check valve and 12" extension set.
Sterile package.
Volume per injection site: 0.1 mL.
Priming Volume: 1.2 mL.

approx. units
catalog overall per
number description length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 29

Baxter
Huber Needle
Extension
Sets

approx. units
catalog needle needle tubing approx. overall per
number length gauge type volume length case

Huber Needle Extension Sets

Huber Needle Extension Set
Sterile package.

2N3703 3/4" 22 Microbore 0.40 mL 9" (22.9 cm) 25

2N3700 1" 19 Standard Bore 0.95 mL 9" (22.9 cm) 25

Huber Needle Extension Sets with Injection Site

Huber Needle Extension Set
with 1 INTERLINK injection site. Sterile package.

2N3706 3/4" 19 Microbore 0.75 mL 10" (25.4 cm) 25

2N3707 3/4" 20 Microbore 0.75 mL 10" (25.4 cm) 25

2N3708 3/4" 20 Standard Bore 1.30 mL 10" (25.4 cm) 25

2N3709 3/4" 22 Microbore 0.75 mL 10" (25.4 cm) 25

2N3710 1" 19 Microbore 0.75 mL 10" (25.4 cm) 25

2N3712 1" 20 Microbore 0.75 mL 10" (25.4 cm) 25

2N3714 1" 22 Microbore 0.70 mL 10" (25.4 cm) 25

2N3716 1-1/2" 19 Microbore 0.75 mL 10" (25.4 cm) 25



Baxter
HUBERLOC3

Device

30 Effective 11/6/06 900006

HuberLoc3 Huber Needle Removal and Containment Device

HL100 HUBERLOC3 Huber Needle Removal and Containment Device 100
Sterile package.

3 HuberLoc is a trademark of MedCare Medical Inc.
Baxter Healthcare Corporation is a distributor of the HuberLoc3 device, manufactured by MedCare Medical Group.

units
catalog per
number description case



Baxter
Solution
Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 31

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

Solution Sets (10 drops/mL)

2C6401 Solution Set S* 10 76" (1.9 m) 48
with 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from male 
Luer lock adapter.
Lever lock cannula (detached).

2C6419 Solution Set S* 10 92" (2.3 m) 48
with DUO-VENT spike and 1 INTERLINK
injection site 6" from male Luer lock adapter.

2C6425 Solution Set S* 10 100" (2.5 m) 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 30" 
from male Luer lock adapter.

2C8401 Solution Set S* 10 76" (1.9 m) 48
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter.

2C8419 Solution Set S* 10 92" (2.3 m) 48
with DUO-VENT Spike and 1 CLEARLINK Luer 
activated valve 6" from male Luer lock adapter.

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.



Baxter
Solution
Sets

32 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Solution Sets (10 drops/mL) (cont.)

1C8109 Solution Set S* 10 101" (2.6 m) 48
with male Luer lock adapter.

1C8160 Solution Set S* 10 69" (1.8 m) 48
with male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
Solution
Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 33

non-DEHP Solution Sets (10 drops/mL)

2H6401 Solution Set 10 76" (1.9 m) 48
with 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter. Lever lock 
cannula (detached).

2H8401 Solution Set 10 76" (1.9 m) 48
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 
6" from male Luer lock adapter.

2H6490 Solution Set 10 37" (94 cm) 48
with male Luer lock adapter. INTERLINK lever lock 
cannula (detached) and hanger provided for 
primary solution container.

2H8490 Solution Set 10 37" (94 cm) 48
with male Luer lock adapter. Hanger provided 
for primary solution container.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
Solution
Sets

34 Effective 11/6/06 900006

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

Minidrip Solution Sets (60 drops/mL)

2C6402 Minidrip Solution Set S* 60 76" (1.9 m) 48
with 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter. Lever lock 
cannula (detached).

2C6424 Minidrip Solution Set S* 60 92" (2.3 m) 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 30" 
from male Luer lock adapter.

2C8402 Minidrip Solution Set S* 60 76" (1.9 m) 48
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 
6" from male Luer lock adapter.

2C8428 Vented Minidrip Solution Set S* 60 92" (2.3 m) 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 
6" and 30" from male Luer lock adapter
with retractable collar.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
Solution
Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 35

Minidrip Solution Set - For use with COLLEAGUE Series 
Volumetric Infusion Pumps

2C6426 Minidrip Solution Set 60 121" (3.1 m) 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 54"
from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
CONTINU-FLO
Solution Sets

36 Effective 11/6/06 900006

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

CONTINU-FLO Solution Sets (10 drops/mL) 

2C6519 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 10 89" (2.0 m) 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" 
and 70" from male Luer lock adapter with 
retractable collar.

2C6537 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 10 110" (2.8 m) 48
with 3 INTERLINK injection sites 6",
42" and 90" from male Luer lock adapter.

2C6541 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 10 106" (2.7 m) 48
with DUO-VENT spike and 3 INTERLINK
injection sites 6", 30" and 86" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 37

Baxter
CONTINU-FLO
Solution Sets

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

CONTINU-FLO Solution Sets (10 drops/mL) (cont.)

2C8515 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 10 106" (2.7m) 48
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 
88" from male Luer lock adapter with 
retractable colllar.

2C8519 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 10 112" (2.8m) 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 
6"and 94" from male Luer lock adapter with 
retractable colllar.

2C8537 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 10 109" (2.8m) 48
with 3 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 6",
42" and 90" from male Luer lock adapter with 
retractable colllar.

2C8541 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set with S* 10 105" (2.7m) 48
Duo-Vent Spike and 3 CLEARLINK Luer 
activated valves 6", 30" and 86" from male 
Luer lock adapter with retractable colllar.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



38 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
CONTINU-FLO
Solution Sets non-DEHP CONTINU-FLO Solution Sets (10 drops/mL)

2H6519 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set 10 105" (2.7 m) 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 
14" and 86" from male Luer lock adapter.

2H8519 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set 10 96" (2.4 m) 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 
14" and 78" from male Luer lock adapter.

2H6537 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set 10 109" (2.8 m) 48
with 3 INTERLINK injection sites 
6", 42" and 90" from male Luer lock adapter
and retractable collar.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
CONTINU-FLO
Solution Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 39

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

Minidrip CONTINU-FLO Solution Sets (60 drops/mL) 

2C6520 Minidrip CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 60 89" (2.3 m) 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 70" 
from male Luer lock adapter with retractable collar.

2C6546 Minidrip CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 60 105" (2.7 m) 48
with 3 INTERLINK injection sites 6", 42" and 
86" from male Luer lock adapter with with 
retractable collar.

2C8546 Minidrip CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 60 105" (2.7 m) 48
with 3 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 6",
42" and 86" from male Luer lock adapter with
retractable collar.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



40 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
CONTINU-FLO
Solution Sets Minidrip CONTINU-FLO Solution Sets (60 drops/mL) (cont.)

2C8548 Vented Minidrip CONTINU-FLO S* 60 104" (2.6 m) 48
Solution Set
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 6"
and 86" from male Luer lock adapter with 
retractable collar.

2C6521 Minidrip CONTINU-FLO Solution Set 60 126" (3.2 m) 48
with 3 INTERLINK injection sites
6", 54" and 108" from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.



900006 Effective 11/6/06 41

Baxter
BURETROL
Solution Sets

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

BURETROL Solution Sets

2C7519 BURETROL Solution Set S* 60 117" (3.0 m) 20
with 150 mL INTERLINK burette (ball valve 
drip chamber) and 2 INTERLINK injection sites 
6" and 46" from male Luer lock adapter.

2C7560 BURETROL Solution Set S* 60 89" (2.3 m) 48
with 150 mL INTERLINK burette (burette 
chamber filter valve) and 2 INTERLINK injection 
sites 6" and 34" from male Luer lock adapter.

2C7562 BURETROL Solution Set S* 60 115" (2.9 m) 12
with 150 mL INTERLINK burette (valveless) 
and 3 INTERLINK injection sites 6", 39" 
and 87" from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



42 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
BURETROL
Solution Sets

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

BURETROL Solution Sets (cont.)

2C8860 BURETROL Solution Set S* 60 88" (2.2 m) 48
with 150 mL CLEARLINK burette (burette 
chamber filter valve) 2 CLEARLINK Luer
activated valves 6" and 34" from male Luer lock
adapter.

2C8862 BURETROL Solution Set S* 60 115" (2.9 m) 48
with 150 mL burette (valveless) 
and 3 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 6", 39" 
and 87" from male Luer lock adapter.

2C7564 BURETROL Solution Set S* 60 105" (2.7 m) 48
with 150 mL INTERLINK burette (drip chamber 
filter valve) and 2 INTERLINK injection sites 
6" and 30" from male Luer lock adapter.

2C7565 BURETROL Add-on Set 17" (43 cm) 48
with 150 mL INTERLINK burette (valveless) 
and slide clamp.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
BURETROL
Solution Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 43

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.
*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

BURETROL Solution Sets (cont.)

2H7599 BURETROL Solution Set S* 60 117" (3.0 m) 20
with 150 mL INTERLINK burette (ball valve drip 
chamber), 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 46" 
from male Luer lock adapter. Sterile and 
nonpyrogenic fluid path.

2C8819 BURETROL Solution Set S* 60 117" (3.0 m) 20
with 150 mL CLEARLINK burette (ball valve 
drip chamber) and 2 CLEARLINK Luer 
activated valves 6" and 46" from  
male Luer lock adapter.

2C8865 BURETROL Add-on Set 17" (44 cm) 48
with 150 mL CLEARLINK burette (valveless) 
and slide clamp.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



44 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
BURETROL
Solution Sets BURETROL Solution Set with Microbore Tubing - 

For use with COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps

2C7567 BURETROL Solution Set S* 60 127" (3.2 m) 48
with microbore tubing, 150 mL INTERLINK
burette (valveless), 2 INTERLINK injection sites 
6" and 54" from male Luer lock adapter.
Priming Volume: 10.9 mL.

2C8864 BURETROL Solution Set S* 60 104" (2.6 m) 48
with 150 mL CLEARLINK burette (drip chamber 
filter valve) and 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 
6" and 30" from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.



non-DEHP BURETROL Solution Sets

2H8860 BURETROL Solution Set 60 88" (2.2 m) 48
with 150 mL CLEARLINK burette (burette 
chamber filter valve), 2 CLEARLINK Luer
activated valves 6" and 34" from male Luer lock
adapter. (For use with COLLEAGUE and 
FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 series pumps.)

2H7562 BURETROL Solution Set 60 115" (2.9 m) 48
with 150 mL INTERLINK burette (valveless),
3 INTERLINK injection sites 6", 39" and 87" from
male Luer lock adapter. (For use with COLLEAGUE
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 series pumps.)

2H8862 BURETROL Solution Set 60 115" (2.9 m) 48
with 150 mL CLEARLINK burette (valveless),
3 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 6", 39" 
and 87" from male Luer lock adapter with retractable
collar. (For use with COLLEAGUE and FLO-GARD
6201 and 6301 series pumps.)

900006 Effective 11/6/06 45

Baxter
BURETROL
Solution Sets

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
BURETROL
Solution Sets

46 Effective 11/6/06 900006

non-DEHP BURETROL Solution Sets (cont.)

2H8864 BURETROL Solution Set 60 105" (2.7 m) 48
with 150 mL CLEARLINK burette (drip chamber 
filter valve), 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 
6" and 30" from male Luer lock adapter.
(For use with COLLEAGUE and FLO-GARD 6201 and
6301 series pumps.)

2H7565 BURETROL Add-on-Set 17" (44 cm) 48
with 150 mL INTERLINK burette (valveless),
1 INTERLINK injection site and slide clamp.

2H8865 BURETROL Add-on-Set 17" (43 cm) 48
with 150 mL CLEARLINK burette (valveless),
1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve and slide clamp.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

non-DEHP except adapter.

non-DEHP except adapter.

adapter

adapter



Baxter
BURETROL
Solution Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 47

non-DEHP BURETROL Solution Sets (cont.)

2H7519 BURETROL Solution Set 60 117" (3.0 m) 20
with 150 mL INTERLINK burette (ball valve 
drip chamber), 2 INTERLINK injection sites 
6" and 46" from male Luer lock adapter.
(For use with COLLEAGUE and FLO-GARD 6201 
and 6301 series pumps.)

2H8819 BURETROL Solution Set 60 116" (3.0 m) 20
with 150 mL CLEARLINK burette (ball valve 
drip chamber), 2 CLEARLINK Luer 
activated valves 6" and 46" from  
male Luer lock adapter. (For use with COLLEAGUE 
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 series pumps.)

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

non-DEHP except drip chamber.

non-DEHP except drip chamber.

drip chamber



48 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Secondary
Medication
Sets

Secondary Medication Sets

2C7451 Secondary Medication Set 10 37" (94 cm) 48
with male Luer lock adapter. INTERLINK lever lock
cannula (detached). Hanger for primary solution
container is provided.

2C7452 Secondary Medication Set 10 37" (94 cm) 48
with DUO-VENT spike and male Luer lock adapter.
INTERLINK lever lock cannula (detached). Hanger 
for primary solution container is provided.

2C7461 Secondary Medication Set 10 37" (94 cm) 48
with male Luer lock adapter. Hanger for 
primary solution container is provided.

2C7462 Secondary Medication Set 10 37" (94 cm) 48
with DUO-VENT spike and male Luer lock 
adapter. Hanger for primary solution container 
is provided.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
Secondary
Medication
Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 49

non-DEHP Secondary Medication Sets
2H7451 Secondary Medication Set 10 37" (94 cm) 48

with male Luer lock adapter. INTERLINK lever lock
cannula (detached). Hanger for primary solution
container is provided.

2H7452 Secondary Medication Set 10 37" (94 cm) 48
with DUO-VENT spike and male Luer lock adapter.
Hanger for primary solution container is provided.
INTERLINK lever lock cannula (detached).

2H7462 Secondary Medication Set 10 37" (94 cm) 48
with DUO-VENT spike and male Luer 
lock adapter. Hanger for primary solution 
container is provided.

2H7463 Secondary Medication Set 60 37" (94 cm) 48
with DUO-VENT spike and male Luer 
lock adapter. Hanger for primary solution 
container is provided.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



50 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Extension
Sets

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case

Extension Sets

2C6603 Extension Set 5.2 mL 34" (87 cm) 48
with check valve 7" and 2 INTERLINK injection 
sites 6" and 25" from male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C6605 Extension Set 2.1 mL 13" (32 cm) 48
with check valve 7" and 1 INTERLINK injection 
site 6" from male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C6606 Extension Set 3.2 mL 21" (54 cm) 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 12" 
from male Luer lock adapter.

2C6612 Extension Set 6.1 mL 43" (109 cm) 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 34" 
from male Luer lock adapter.

2C6631 Extension Set 6.1 mL 43" (109 cm) 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 34" 
from male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.



Baxter
Extension
Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 51

Extension Sets (cont.)

2C8606 Extension Set 3.4 mL 20" (51 cm) 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 
6" and 12" from male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C8610 Extension Set 6.2 mL 44" (112 cm) 48
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 
6" from male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C8632 Extension Set 2.2 mL 14" (35 cm) 48
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 
6" from male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C8634 Extension Set 1.4 mL 7.8" (20 cm) 48
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 
3" from male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C8612 Extension Set 6.3 mL 43" (109 cm) 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 6" and
34" from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



52 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Extension
Sets Extension Sets (cont.)

2C5641 Extension Set 0.9 mL 7" (18 cm) 48
with male Luer lock adapter.

2C5643 Extension Set 2.1 mL 16" (41 cm) 48
with male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C5645 Extension Set 4.0 mL 30" (76 cm) 48
with male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C5647 Y-Type Extension Set 1.9 mL 7" (18 cm) 48
with 2 check valves and male Luer lock adapter.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 53

Baxter
Extension
SetsExtension Sets (cont.)

2C6223 Extension Set 5.5 mL 49" (1.2 m) 50
with male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C6226 Extension Set 2.4 mL 21" (53 cm) 50
with male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C6227 Extension Set 3.9 mL 34" (86 cm) 50
with male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C6228 Extension Set 0.8 mL 6" (15 cm) 50
with male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case

non-DEHP Extension Sets

2H6631 Extension Set 6.1 mL 43" (110 cm) 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 34" 
from male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2H8631 Extension Set 6.3 mL 43" (107 cm) 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 6" and 34"
from male Luer lock adapter with retractable collar.



54 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Extension
Sets Minivolume Extension Sets

2C5685 Minivolume Extension Set 0.9 mL 36" (91 cm) 48
with male Luer lock adapter.

2C5687 Minivolume Extension Set 1.6 mL 72" (1.83 m) 48
with male Luer lock adapter.

1C8454 Minivolume Extension Set 0.6 mL 14" (34 cm) 48
with INTERLINK injection site and
male Luer lock adapter. Sterile.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 55

Baxter
Extension
SetsMICRO-VOLUME Extension Sets

2N3345 MICRO-VOLUME Extension Set 0.38 mL 36" (91 cm) 50
with male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2N3347 MICRO-VOLUME Extension Set 0.61 mL 36" (91.4 cm) 50
with 0.22 micron air-eliminating high 
pressure pediatric filter and male Luer 
lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2N3348 MICRO-VOLUME Extension Set 0.50 mL 60" (1.52 m) 50
with male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2N3350 MICRO-VOLUME Extension Set 0.88 mL 60" (1.52 m) 50
with 0.22 micron air-eliminating high 
pressure pediatric filter and male Luer 
lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2N3351 MICRO-VOLUME Extension Set 0.62 mL 60" (1.52 m) 50
with male Luer lock adapter and 
INTERLINK lever lock Cannula.
Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog priming overall per
number description volume length case



56 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Extension
Sets High Flow Rate Extension Sets

2N3346 High Flow Rate Extension Set 1.3 mL 36" (91 cm) 50
with male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2N3349 High Flow Rate Extension Set 2.1 mL 60" (152.4 cm) 50
with male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog priming overall per
number description volume length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 57

Baxter
CONTROL-A-FLO
Regulator SetsCONTINU-FLO Solution Set with CONTROL-A-FLO Regulator

2C6895 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set 10 96" (2.4 m) 48
with CONTROL-A-FLO Regulator
and 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 76" 
from male Luer lock adapter.

2C8895 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set 10 96" (2.4 m) 48
with CONTROL-A-FLO Regulator
and 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves
6" and 76" from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
CONTROL-A-FLO
Regulator Sets

58 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Extension Sets with CONTROL-A-FLO Regulator

2C6891 Extension Set with 3.2 mL 19" (48 cm) 48
CONTROL-A-FLO Regulator
and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter.

2C8891 Extension Set with 3.3 mL 19" (47 cm) 48
CONTROL-A-FLO Regulator
and 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve.
6" from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 59

Baxter
I.V. Filtration
Sets

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.
**Filter has passed bacterial and pyrogen retention testing for 96 hours. Replace set per CDC guidelines.

CONTINU-FLO Solution Sets with 0.22 Micron Air-Eliminating Filter

2C6571 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 10 105" (2.7 m) 48
with 0.22 micron upstream high pressure extended 
life filter** and 2 INTERLINK injection 
sites 6" and 84" from male Luer lock adapter.

2C6572 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 60 105" (2.7 m) 48
with 0.22 micron upstream high pressure extended 
life filter** and 2 INTERLINK injection 
sites 6" and 84" from male Luer lock adapter.

2C6593 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 10 104" (2.6 m) 48
with 0.22 micron downstream high pressure 
extended life filter** and 3 INTERLINK
injection sites 6", 18" and 82" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

2C8571 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 10 104" (2.6 m) 48
with 0.22 micron upstream high pressure extended 
life filter** and 2 CLEARLINK Luer 
activated valves 6" and 84" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

2C8593 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 10 103" (2.6 m) 48
with 0.22 micron downstream high pressure 
extended life filter** and 3 CLEARLINK
Luer activated valves 6", 18" and 82" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
I.V. Filtration
Sets

60 Effective 11/6/06 900006

non-DEHP Solution Sets with 0.22 Micron Air-Eliminating Filter (10 drops/mL) 

2H6480 Solution Set 10 102" (2.6 m) 48
with DUO-VENT Spike, 0.22 micron high 
pressure extended life filter, 1 INTERLINK injection 
site 6" from male Luer lock adapter.

2H8480 Solution Set 10 102" (2.6 m) 48
with DUO-VENT Spike, 0.22 micron high 
pressure extended life filter, 1 CLEARLINK Luer 
activated valve 6" from male Luer lock adapter.

non-DEHP Solution Set with 1.2 Micron Air-Eliminating Filter (10 drops/mL) 

2H8486 Solution Set 10 108" (2.7 m) 48
with 1.2 micron downstream filter,
1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 
14" from male Luer lock adapter. (For use 
with COLLEAGUE and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301
series pumps.)

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 61

Baxter
I.V. Filtration
SetsExtension Sets with 0.22 Micron Air-Eliminating Filter

2C6671 Extension Set 5.0 mL 16" (41 cm) 48
with 0.22 micron high pressure extended life 
filter** and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C8671 Extension Set 5.1 mL 16" (41 cm) 48
with 0.22 micron high pressure extended life 
filter** and 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 
6" from male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

non-DEHP Extension Sets with 0.22 Micron Air-Eliminating Filter

1C8363 Extension Set 4.1 mL 8" (20 cm) 48
with 0.22 micron high pressure extended life 
filter** polyethylene lined tubing and
male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2H5660 Extension Set 3.9 mL 9" (23 cm) 48
with 0.22 micron high pressure extended life
filter** and male Luer lock adapter. Sterile and
nonpyrogenic fluid path.

2H8671 Extension Set 5.1 mL 16" (40 cm) 48
with 0.22 micron downstream high pressure
extended life filter** and 1 CLEARLINK Luer
activated valve 6" from male Luer lock adapter with
retractable collar. Sterile package.

**Filter has passed bacterial and pyrogen retention testing for 96 hours. Replace set per CDC guidelines.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



62 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Multiport
Manifolds
and Sets

units
catalog per
number description case

Stand Alone Multiport Manifolds

2C9280 2-Port Manifold 48
with inline and port check valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Volume: 0.8 mL.
Sterile package.

2C9282 3-Port Manifold 48
with inline and port check valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Volume: 1.0 mL.
Sterile package.

2C9283 3-Port Manifold 48
with inline and port check valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Volume: 1.0 mL.

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock
Approx. Volume: 0.55 mL.
Sterile package.



Baxter
Multiport
Manifolds
and Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 63

Multiport Manifold Extension Sets

2C6940 2-Port Manifold 48
with inline and port check valves. Approx. Volume: 0.8 mL.

+ Extension Set 
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 39" (99 cm). Approx. Volume: 5.6 mL.
Sterile package.

2C6941 3-Port Manifold 48
with inline and port check valves. Approx. Volume: 1.0 mL.

+ Extension Set 
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 39" (99 cm). Approx. Volume: 5.6 mL.
Sterile package.

units
catalog per
number description case



64 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Multiport
Manifolds
and Sets

Multiport Manifold Extension Sets with Inline Stopcocks

2C6920 2-Port Manifold 48
with inline and port check valves. Approx. Volume: 0.8 mL.

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 41" (104 cm). Approx. Volume: 6.2 mL.
Sterile package.

2C6921 3-Port Manifold 48
with inline and port check valves. Approx. Volume: 1.0 mL.

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 41" (104 cm). Approx. Volume: 6.2 mL.
Sterile package.

2C8920 2-Port Manifold 48
with inline and port check valves. Approx. Volume: 0.8 mL.

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 40" (101 cm). Approx. Volume: 6.4 mL.
Sterile package.

units
catalog per
number description case



Baxter
Multiport
Manifolds
and Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 65

Multiport Manifold Extension Sets with Inline Stopcocks (cont.)

2C8921 3-Port Manifold 48
with inline and port check valves. Approx. Volume: 1.0 mL.

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 40" (101 cm). Approx. Volume: 6.4 mL.
Sterile package.

2C6924 3-Port Manifold 48
with inline and port check valves. Approx. Volume: 1.0 mL.

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 23" (58 cm). Approx. Volume: 3.8 mL.
Sterile package.

units
catalog per
number description case



Baxter
Multiport
Manifolds
and Sets

66 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Multiport Manifold Sets with Inline Stopcocks (cont.)

2C6930 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops/mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 2-Port Manifold 
with inline and port check valves.
Approx. Volume: 0.8 mL.

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 41" (104 cm). Approx. Volume: 6.2 mL.
Sterile package.

2C6931 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops/mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 3-Port Manifold 
with inline and port check valves.
Approx. Volume: 1.0 mL.

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 41" (104 cm). Approx. Volume: 6.2 mL.
Sterile package.

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

units
catalog per
number description case



Baxter
Multiport
Manifolds
and Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 67

units
catalog per
number description case

Multiport Manifold Sets with Inline Stopcocks (cont.)

2C8930 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops/mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 2-Port Manifold 
with inline and port check valves.
Approx. Volume: 0.8 mL.

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock 
with rotating male Luer lock extension set with 2 CLEARLINK Luer
activated valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 40" (102 cm). Approx. Volume: 6.4 mL.
Sterile package.

2C8931 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops/mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 3-Port Manifold 
with inline and port check valves.
Approx. Volume: 1.0 mL.

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 40" (102 cm). Approx. Volume: 6.4 mL.
Sterile package.

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.



Baxter
Multiport
Manifolds
and Sets

68 Effective 11/6/06 900006

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

Multiport Manifold Sets with Inline Stopcocks (cont.)

2C6950 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 INTERLINK Luer activated valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops/mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 2-Port Manifold 
with inline and port check valves.
Approx. Volume: 0.8 mL.

+ Extension Set 
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 39" (99 cm). Approx. Volume: 5.6 mL.
Sterile package.

2C6951 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops/mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 3-Port Manifold 
with inline and port check valves.
Approx. Volume: 1.0 mL.

+ Extension Set
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 39" (99 cm). Approx. Volume: 5.6 mL.
Sterile package.

units
catalog per
number description case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 69

Baxter
Multiport
Manifolds
and Sets

I.V. Pole Clamp

2C6999A I.V. Pole Clamp 5
for use with multiport manifolds.

units
catalog per
number description case



70 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Stopcocks
and Sets Stand Alone Large Bore (Lipid Resistant) Stopcocks

2C6201 3-Way Large Bore (lipid resistant) Stopcock 50
with rotating male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C6204 4-Way Large Bore (lipid resistant) Stopcock 50
with rotating male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

Stand Alone Standard Bore Stopcocks

2C6240 3-Way Standard Bore Stopcock 50
with rotating male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C6242 4-Way Standard Bore Stopcock 50
with rotating male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C6244 1-Way Stopcock 50
with rotating male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

units
catalog per
number description case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 71

Baxter
Stopcocks
and SetsStopcocks (Lipid Resistant) with Injection Sites

2N5600 3-Way Large Bore 0.8 mL 200
(lipid resistant) Stopcock
with 1 INTERLINK injection site and rotating 
male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N5601 4-Way Large Bore 0.8 mL 200
(lipid resistant) Stopcock
with 1 INTERLINK injection site and rotating 
male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N5602 3-Way Large Bore 8" (20.6 cm) 1.6 mL 200
(lipid resistant) Stopcock
with 1 INTERLINK injection site, extension 
tubing and rotating male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

units
catalog approx. approx. per
number description length volume case



Baxter
Stopcocks
and Sets

72 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Ganged (Lipid Resistant) Stopcock Manifolds

2C6217 Two Gang 50
4-way large bore (lipid resistant) stopcock manifold
with rotating male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C6218 Three Gang 50
4-way large bore (lipid resistant) stopcock manifold
with rotating male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C6219 Five Gang 12
4-way large bore (lipid resistant) stopcock manifold
with backplate and rotating male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

units
catalog per
number description case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 73

Baxter
Stopcocks
and SetsStopcock Extension Sets with Injection Sites

2C6607 Extension Set 6.2 mL 41" (103 cm) 48
with 4-way large bore stopcock and 
2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 
24" from male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

3C0059 Extension Set 3.7 mL 24" (61 cm) 48
with 4-way large bore stopcock and 
1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C8607 Extension Set 6.3 mL 40" (102 cm) 48
with 4-way large bore stopcock with
rotating male Luer lock, 2 CLEARLINK Luer 
activated valves 6" and 24" from male Luer lock
adapter. Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



74 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Stopcocks
and Sets Bonded Stopcock and Extension Sets

2C5602 3-Way Standard Bore Stopcock 1.2 mL 8" (19 cm) 48
with extension tubing and male Luer 
lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C5603 3-Way Standard Bore Stopcock 3.0 mL 21" (52 cm) 48
with extension tubing and 
male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C5604 4-Way Standard Bore Stopcock 4.8 mL 35" (89 cm) 48
with extension tubing and male Luer 
lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C6251 4-Way Large Bore Stopcock 4.2 mL 23" (58 cm) 50
with bonded extension tubing and 
male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

2C6252 4-Way Large Bore Stopcock 6.4 mL 35" (89 cm) 50
with bonded extension tubing and 
male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 75

Baxter
Stopcocks
and SetsNOVEX Stopcocks and Extension Sets

2N5605 NOVEX 3-Way Stopcock 2.3 mL 20" (50.8 cm) 50
with detachable INTERLINK injection site and 
2 female Luer lock adapters with extension tubing
and male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N5606 NOVEX 3-Way Stopcock 3.6 mL 33" (84 cm) 50
with detachable INTERLINK injection site and 
2 female Luer lock adapters with extension tubing
and male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



76 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Stopcocks
and Sets

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

Stopcock Sets

2C6509 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops/mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with three 4-way ganged large bore stopcocks,
1 INTERLINK injection site and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 37" (94 cm). Approx. Volume: 6.1 mL.
Sterile package.

2C6511 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops/mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with two 4-way ganged large bore stopcocks,
1 INTERLINK injection site and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 35" (89 cm). Approx. Volume: 5.5 mL.
Sterile package.

2C6256 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops/mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ Large Bore 4-Way Stopcock Manifold Extension Set 
with three 4-way stopcocks, 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve and 
male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 36" (92 cm). Approx. Volume: 6.3 mL.
Sterile package.

units
catalog per
number description case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 77

Baxter
Stopcocks
and Sets

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

Stopcock Sets (cont.)

3C0062 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops/mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with 1 large bore 4-way stopcock,
2 INTERLINK injection sites and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Length: 34" (89 cm). Approx. Volume: 5.4 mL.
Sterile package.

2C6254 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. drops per mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with two 4-way ganged large bore stopcocks 
and 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve and male 
Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Overall Length: 35" (89 cm). Approx. Volume: 5.7 mL.
Sterile package.

units
catalog per
number description case



78 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Stopcocks
and Sets Stopcock Sets (cont.)

2C6255 CONTINU-FLO Solution Set S* 48
with 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Drops per mL: 10. Approx. Length: 89" (2.3 m).

+ 4-Way Stopcock Extension Set 
with 4-way large bore stopcock and 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated
valves and male Luer lock adapter.
Approx. Overall Length: 34" (86 cm). Approx. Volume: 5.4 mL.
Sterile package.

units
catalog per
number description case

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.



900006 Effective 11/6/06 79

Baxter
Blood Sets

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

Stand-Alone 40/150 Micron Blood Filter

4C8030 40/150 Micron Dual Screen Filter 10 48
Sterile package.

Straight-Type Blood Set with 40/150 Micron Blood Filter

4C6832 Straight Type Blood Set 10 86" (2.2 m) 48
with 40/150 micron dual screen filter 
and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter.



80 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Blood Sets

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

Y-Type Blood/Solution Sets with 40/150 Micron Blood Filter

4C6838 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 10 95" (2.4 m) 48
with 40/150 micron dual screen filter 
and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter.

4C6839 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 10 92" (2.3 m) 48
with 40/150 micron dual screen filter,
pressure pump and 1 INTERLINK injection 
site 6" from male Luer lock adapter.



Baxter
Blood Sets

900006 Effective 11/6/06 81

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

Straight-Type Blood/Solution Set with Standard Blood Filter (170 to 260 Micron)

2C6700 Straight-Type Blood/Solution Set 10 77" (2.0 m) 48
with standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

2C8700 Straight-Type Blood Set 10 77" (2.0 m) 48
with standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
and 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 6" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

2C8751 Straight-Type Blood Set S* 10 103" (2.6 m) 48
with standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
and 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter.

4C6766 Straight-Type Blood/Solution Set 15 79" (2.0 m) 48
with standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.



Baxter
Blood Sets

82 Effective 11/6/06 900006

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

Y-Type Blood/Solution Sets with Standard Blood Filter (170 to 260 Micron)

2C6720A Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 10 104" (2.6 m) 48
with standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

2C6750 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set S* 10 112" (2.8 m) 48
with standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

2C8720 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 10 103" (2.6 m) 48
with standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
and 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter.

2C6714 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 10 100" (2.5 m) 48
with standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
and 2 INTERLINK injection sites 6" and 42"
from male Luer lock adapter.



900006 Effective 11/6/06 83

Baxter
Blood Sets

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

Y-Type Blood/Solution Sets with Standard Blood Filter (170 to 260 Micron) (cont.)

2C8750 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set S* 10 112" (2.8 m) 48
with standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
and 1 CLEARLINK valve 6" from male Luer 
lock adapter.

2C7627A Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 10 89" (2.3 m) 48
with standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
from male Luer lock adapter.



84 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Blood Sets

Stand-Alone Large Standard Blood Filter (170 to 260 Micron)

4C7750 Add-On Large Standard 15 9" (23 cm) 48
Blood Filter (170 to 260 Micron)

Straight-Type Blood/Solution Set with 
Large Standard Blood Filter (170 to 260 Micron)

4C6766A Straight-Type Blood/Solution Set 15 86" (2.2 m) 48
with large standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron) 
and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 85

Baxter
Blood Sets

Y-Type Blood/Solution Sets with Large Standard Blood Filter 
(170 to 260 Micron)

4C6723 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 15 99" (2.5 m) 48
with large standard blood filter (170 to 260 
micron), pressure pump and 2 INTERLINK 
injection sites 6" and 42" from male 
Luer lock adapter.

4C6772 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 15 88" (2.2 m) 48
with large standard blood filter (170 to 260 
micron) and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter.

4C8714 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 15 100" (2.5 m) 48
with large standard blood filter (170 to 260 
micron) and 2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves 
6" and 42" from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



86 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Blood Sets

Y-Type Blood/Solution Sets with Large Standard Blood Filter 
(170 to 260 Micron) (cont.)

4C8723 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 15 99" (2.5 m) 48
with large standard blood filter (170 to  
260 micron), pressure pump and 
2 CLEARLINK Luer activated valves  
6" and 42" from male Luer lock adapter.

4C7776A Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 15 89" (2.3 m) 48
with large standard blood filter (170 to  
260 micron), large bore tubing and 
male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 87

Baxter
Blood Sets

non DEHP Y-Type Blood/Solution Sets (170 to 260 Micron)

2H6720 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 10 104" (2.6 m) 48
with large standard blood filter (170 to 260 
micron) and 1 INTERLINK injection site 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter.

2H8720 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 10 103" (2.6 m) 48
with large standard blood filter (170 to 260 
micron) and 1 CLEARLINK injection site 6" from 
male Luer lock adapter.

4H6723 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 15 99" (2.5 m) 48
with large standard blood filter (170 to 260 
micron) and pressure pump with 2 INTERLINK injection sites 
6" and 42" from male Luer lock adapter.

4H8723 Y-Type Blood/Solution Set 15 99" (2.5 m) 48
with large standard blood filter (170 to 260 
micron) and pressure pump with 2 CLEARLINK Luer
activated valves 6" and 42" from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



88 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Blood Sets

Mass Infusion Sets

4C2164 Y-Type Large Bore Mass Infusion Set 15 80" (2.0 m) 12
with large standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron)
and 1 INTERLINK injection site 4" from male Luer
lock adapter. Sterile package.

2C6764 Y-Type Large Bore Mass Infusion Set 10 83" (2.1 m) 12
with large standard blood filter (170 to 260 micron)
and 1 INTERLINK injection site 4" from male Luer
lock adapter. Sterile package.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 89

Baxter
SUB-Q-SET
Subcutaneous
Infusion Sets

SUB-Q-SET Subcutaneous Infusion Sets

1M8463 SUB-Q-SET Subcutaneous Infusion Set 0.24 mL 42" (107 cm) 30
with 27 gauge x 1.2 cm (.475") needle.
Sterile package.

1M8472 SUB-Q-SET Subcutaneous Infusion Set 0.18 mL 24" (61 cm) 30
with 27 gauge x 1.2 cm (.475") needle.
Sterile package.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



90 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Compounding
Products non-DEHP IV Extension Sets with 1.2 Micron Filter

2C1103 IV Extension Set 5.1 mL 21" (53 cm) 50
with 1.2 micron downstream filter, 1 INTERLINK injection
site 6" from male Luer lock adapter.

2H8603 IV Extension Set 6.0 mL 19" (49.0 cm) 48
with 1.2 micron downstream filter, 1 CLEARLINK 
Luer activated valve 6" from male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile and nonpyrogenic fluid path.

non-DEHP IV Fat Emulsion Administration Set

2C1106 IV Fat Emulsion Administration Set 60 85" (2.2 m) 48
with vented spike and male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog approx. drops overall per
number description volume per mL length case



Baxter
Special
Applications

900006 Effective 11/6/06 91

Nitroglycerin Sets

2C7551 Vented Nitroglycerin Set S* 60 105" (2.7 m) 48
12" PVC pump segment, DUO-VENT spike
1 INTERLINK injection site 
6" from male Luer lock adapter.

2C8851 Nitroglycerin Set with DUO-VENT
Spike (vented/nonvented option) S* 60 103" (2.6 m) 48
12" PVC pump segment, DUO-VENT 
spike, 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated 
valve 6" from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.



Baxter
Special
Applications

92 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Paclitaxel Sets 

2C7557 Vented Paclitaxel Set 10 108" (2.7 m) 48
with polyethylene lined tubing,
non-DEHP 12" pump segment,
0.22 micron downstream high 
pressure extended life filter,
1 INTERLINK injection site 6" 
from male Luer lock adapter.

2C8857 Vented Paclitaxel Set 10 108" (2.7 m) 48
with polyethylene lined tubing,
non-DEHP 12" pump segment,
0.22 micron downstream high 
pressure extended life filter,
1 CLEARLINK Luer activated
valve 6" from male Luer lock adapter.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
Special
Applications

900006 Effective 11/6/06 93

Paclitaxel Sets (cont.)

2C8858 Paclitaxel Set 10 107" (2.7 m) 48
with polyethylene lined tubing,
non-DEHP 12" pump segment,
0.22 micron downstream high 
pressure filter, 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated 
valve 6" from male Luer lock adapter.
(For use with COLLEAGUE and FLO-GARD 6201
and 6301 series pumps).

2C8875 Solution Set 10 103" (2.6 m) 48
with DUO-VENT spike, polyethylene lined tubing,
non-DEHP 12" pump segment,
1 CLEARLINK Luer activated 
valve 6" from male Luer lock adapter.
(For use with COLLEAGUE and FLO-GARD 6201
and 6301 series pumps).

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
Special
Applications

94 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Paclitaxel Sets For Gravity Administration

2C7561 Paclitaxel Set 10 96" (2.4 m) 48
with polyethylene lined tubing,
non-DEHP segment, 0.22 micron downstream high 
pressure extended life filter and 1 INTERLINK 
injection site 6" from male Luer lock 
adapter. Sterile fluid path.

2C7559 Vented Paclitaxel Set 10 95" (2.4 m) 48
with polyethylene lined tubing,
non-DEHP segment, 0.22 micron downstream high 
pressure extended life filter and 1 INTERLINK 
injection site 6" from male Luer lock adapter. For use 
with rigid nonvented solution containers.
Sterile fluid path.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



Baxter
Special
Applications

900006 Effective 11/6/06 95

*“S” indicates set has tubing that is compatible with the COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps
and FLO-GARD 6201 and 6301 Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps.

Minidrip Solution Set 

2C7554 Solution Set for Epidural Use S* 60 110" (2.8 m) 48
with male Luer lock adapter.
Sterile package.

INTERLINK Lever Lock Cannula with Check Valve 

2C9292 INTERLINK Lever Lock Cannula 200
with check valve. Sterile package.

Vented Spike Adapter

2C0471 Vented Spike Adapter 48
Sterile package.

approx. approx. units
catalog drops overall per
number description per mL length case



96 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
COLLEAGUE
Pump
Accessories

Syringe Adapter Set - For use with COLLEAGUE Series 
Volumetric Infusion Pumps 

2C0169 COLLEAGUE Pump Syringe Adapter Set  4.0 mL 92" (2.3 m) 48
with 1 INTERLINK injection site 72" from 
male Luer lock adapter with retractable collar.
Microbore tubing.

2C0168 COLLEAGUE Pump Syringe Adapter Set  4.1 mL 91" (2.3 m) 48
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve 72" from 
male Luer lock adapter with retractable collar.

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



900006 Effective 11/6/06 97

Baxter
COLLEAGUE
Pump
Accessories

COLLEAGUE Pump Syringe Holder - Designed to Mount Syringes onto the 
COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps 

2D0300 COLLEAGUE Pump Syringe Holder 20
designed to mount syringes onto the 
COLLEAGUE Volumetric Infusion Pumps.
For use with the COLLEAGUE Pump Syringe 
Adapter Set (2C0169).

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



Baxter
Accessories

98 Effective 11/6/06 900006

units
catalog per
number description case

Dual Luer Lock Cap

2C6250 Dual Luer Lock Cap 504
male/female port protector.
Sterile package. No open fluid path.

Male Port Protector

2C6253 Male Port Protector 504
Luer lock cap for male Luer port.
Sterile package.

Blood Bag Spike Adapter

1C8687 Blood Bag Spike Adapter 48
with 1 CLEARLINK Luer activated valve for I.V. use.
Sterile package.



FLOLINK Positive Displacement Device

2N9060 FLOLINK Positive Displacement 0.37 mL 200
Luer Activated Device
Sterile package.

2N9061 Microbore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 0.7 mL 6.6" (17 cm) 50
with 1 FLOLINK positive displacement device
and male Luer lock adapter. Sterile package.

2N9063 Standard Bore I.V. Catheter Extension Set 1.0 mL 6.4" (16 cm) 50
with 1 FLOLINK positive displacement device and 
male Luer lock adapter with retractable collar.
Sterile package.

Baxter
FLOLINK
Positive
Displacement
Device

900006 Effective 11/6/06 99

approx. units
catalog approx. overall per
number description volume length case



Baxter
Alphabetical
Index

900006 Effective 11/6/06 101

A
3-Port Adapter ..........................................................................18
3-PORT ADAPTER ....................................................................18
ACCESSORIES..........................................................................98
Add-On Large Standard Blood Filter..........................................84

B
BD1 Blood Collection Assembly ..................................................9
BD1 Blunt Plastic Cannula ...........................................................4
Blood Bag Spike Adapter...........................................................98
BLOOD COLLECTION PRODUCT................................................9
BLOOD SETS ....................................................................79 – 88
Bonded Stopcock and Extension Sets........................................74

3-Way Standard Bore Stopcock ...........................................74
4-Way Large Bore Stopcock ................................................74
4-Way Standard Bore Stopcock ...........................................74

BURETROL SOLUTION SETS ............................................41 – 47
BURETROL Add-on Set .................................................42, 43, 46
BURETROL Solution Set with Microbore Tubing - 
For use with COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps ...44

C
CATHETER EXTENSION SETS ...........................................10 – 17
CHEMO-AIDE Dispensing Pin 
Reconstitution/Dispensing Device ..............................................7
CLEARLINK Luer Activated Valve ................................................3
CLEARLINK Luer-Activated Universal Vial Adapter......................6
COLLEAGUE PUMP ACCESSORIES .................................96 – 97
COLLEAGUE Pump Syringe Adapter Set ...................................96
COLLEAGUE Pump Syringe Holder...........................................97
COMPOUNDING PRODUCTS ...................................................90
CONTINU-FLO SOLUTION SETS ......................................36 – 40
CONTINU-FLO Solution Sets (10 drops/mL).......................36, 37
CONTINU-FLO Solution Set with DUO-VENT Spike ..................37
CONTINU-FLO Solution Set with 
CONTROL-A-FLO Regulator .....................................................57
CONTINU-FLO Solution Set with 
0.22 Micron Air-Eliminating Filter .............................................59
CONTROL-A-FLO REGULATOR SETS ...............................57 – 58

D
Dual Luer Lock Cap...................................................................98

E
EXTENSION SETS .............................................................50 – 56

with 0.22 Micron Air-Eliminating Filter................................61
with CONTROL-A-FLO Regulator ........................................58

F
FLOLINK non-DEHP Catheter Extension Set........................12, 17
FLOLINK POSITIVE DISPLACEMENT DEVICE ..........................99
FLOLINK Positive Displacement Device ....................................99
FLOLINK Positive Displacement Luer Activated Device .............99
FLOLINK Positive Fluid Displacement Device .............................3

G
Ganged (Lipid Resistant) Stopcock Manifolds...........................72

Two Gang ............................................................................72
Three Gang..........................................................................72
Five Gang............................................................................72

H
High Flow Rate Extension Sets ..................................................56
HUBER NEEDLE EXTENSION SETS...........................................29
Huber Needle Extension Sets with Injection Site ........................29
HUBERLOC3 DEVICE.................................................................30
HuberLoc3 Huber Needle Removal and Containment Device......30

I
INJECTION SITE PRODUCTS......................................................3
Injection Sites .............................................................................3
INTERLINK 20 mm Vial Adapter ..................................................6
INTERLINK Injection Site.............................................................3
INTERLINK Lever Lock Cannula ............................................5, 95
INTERLINK Lever Lock Cannula with Check Valve ....................95
INTERLINK Micro-Infusion Manifold...................................27, 28
INTERLINK Threaded Lock Cannula ............................................5
INTERLINK Universal Vial Adapter ..............................................6
INTERLINK Vial Access Cannula .................................................8
IV Extension Set .......................................................................90
IV Fat Emulsion Administration Set ...........................................90
I.V. FILTRATION SETS .......................................................59 – 61
I.V. Pole Clamp .........................................................................69

L
LOCKING CANNULA PRODUCTS ...............................................5
Locking Cannulas .......................................................................5

Product names appearing in UPPER CASE are trademarks of Baxter International Inc., its subsidiaries or affiliates unless otherwise noted.

1 BD is a trademark of Becton, Dickinson and Company.
2.Statlock is a registered trademark of C.R. Bard, Inc. an affiliate of Venetec International Inc., a subsidiary of C.R. Bard, Inc.
3 HuberLoc is a trademark of MedCare Medical Inc.
Baxter Healthcare Corporation is a distributor of the HuberLoc3 device, manufactured by MedCare Medical Group.



102 Effective 11/6/06 900006

Baxter
Alphabetical
Index

M
Male Port Protector ...................................................................98
Mass Infusion Sets....................................................................88
Microbore 3-Lead Catheter Extension Set .................................10
Microbore 3-Lead Extension Set ...............................................13
Microbore Catheter Extension Sets ...................................10 – 13
Microbore Catheter Extension Sets with 
STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device..............................23
Microbore Catheter Extension Sets with 
STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Pediatric Stabilization Device ...............26
Microbore I.V. Catheter Extension Set..........................11 – 13, 99
Microbore I.V. Connector Loop............................................10, 13
Microbore T-Connector Extension Set.................................19, 20
Microbore Y-Type Catheter Extension Set..........................10 – 12
Microbore Y-Type Catheter Extension Sets with 
STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device.............................25
Microbore Y-Type T-Connector Extension Set ...........................19
MICRO-INFUSION MANIFOLDS .........................................27, 28
MICRO-VOLUME Extension Sets ..............................................55
Minidrip CONTINU-FLO Solution Sets (60 drops/mL) ........39, 40
Minidrip Solution Set - For use with COLLEAGUE Series
Volumetric Infusion Pumps.......................................................35
Minidrip Solution Set ...............................................................95
Minidrip Solution Sets (60 drops/mL).......................................34
Minivolume Extension Sets.......................................................54
Multiport Manifold Extension Sets ............................................63
Multiport Manifold Extension Sets with 
Inline Stopcocks ...............................................................64 – 68
MULTIPORT MANIFOLDS AND SETS ...............................62 – 69

N
Nitroglycerin Sets .....................................................................91
Nitroglycerin Set with DUO-VENT Spike 
(vented/nonvented option) ........................................................91
non-DEHP BURETROL Solution Sets ................................45 – 47
non-DEHP CONTINU-FLO Solution Sets (10 drops/mL) ...........38
non-DEHP Extension Sets.........................................................53
non-DEHP Extension Sets with 
0.22 Micron Air-Eliminating Filter .............................................61
non-DEHP IV Extension Sets with 1.2 Micron Filter...................90
non-DEHP IV Fat Emulsion Administration Set .........................90
non-DEHP Secondary Medication Sets .....................................49
non-DEHP Solution Sets (10 drops/mL) ...................................33
non-DEHP Solution Sets with 
0.22 Micron Air-Eliminating Filter (10 drops/mL) .....................60
non-DEHP Solution Set with 
1.2 Micron Air-Eliminating Filter (10 drops/mL) .......................60
non DEHP Y-Type Blood/Solution Sets (170 to 260 Micron) .....87
NOVEX 3-Way Stopcock ...........................................................75
NOVEX Stopcocks and Extension Sets ......................................75

P
Paclitaxel Sets ..................................................................92 – 94
Paclitaxel Sets for Gravity Administration..................................94
Pediatric Stabilization Device ....................................................26

S
SECONDARY MEDICATION SETS .....................................48 – 49
Solution Set for Epidural Use ....................................................95
SOLUTION SETS .........................................................31 – 35, 93
Solution Sets (10 drops/mL) ...............................................31, 32
SPECIAL APPLICATIONS..................................................91 – 95
Stand Alone Large Bore (Lipid Resistant) Stopcocks .................70

3-Way Large Bore (lipid resistant) Stopcock........................70
4-Way Large Bore (lipid resistant) Stopcock........................70

Stand Alone Multiport Manifolds ..............................................62
2-Port Manifold...................................................................62
3-Port Manifold...................................................................62

Stand Alone Standard Bore Stopcocks ......................................70
1-Way Stopcock..................................................................70
3-Way Standard Bore Stopcock ...........................................70
4-Way Standard Bore Stopcock ...........................................70

Stand-Alone 40/150 Micron Blood Filter...................................79
Stand-Alone Large Standard Blood Filter 
(170 to 260 Micron) ..................................................................84
Standard Bore 3-Lead Catheter Extension Set......................14, 15
Standard Bore Catheter Extension Sets with 
STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device..............................22
Standard Bore Catheter Extension Sets......................................14
Standard Bore I.V. Catheter Extension Set ................14, 16, 17, 99
Standard Bore T-Connector Extension Sets ...............................21
Standard Bore Y-Type Catheter Extension Set....................15 – 17
Standard Bore Y-Type Catheter Extension Sets with
STATLOCK2 IV SELECT Stabilization Device..............................24
STATLOCK2 IV CATHETER SECUREMENT DEVICES .........22 – 26
STOPCOCKS AND SETS ...................................................70 – 78
Stopcock Extension Sets with Injection Sites.............................73
Stopcock Sets ...................................................................76 – 78
Stopcocks (Lipid Resistant) with Injection Sites ........................71

3-Way Large Bore (lipid resistant) Stopcock........................71
4-Way Large Bore (lipid resistant) Stopcock........................71

Straight Type Blood Set ......................................................79, 81
with 40/150 Micron Blood Filter..........................................79

Straight-Type Blood/Solution Set .......................................81, 84
with Large Standard Blood Filter (170 to 260 Micron) .........84
with Standard Blood Filter (170 to 260 Micron) ...................81

SUB-Q-SET Subcutaneous Infusion Sets ..................................89
Syringe Adapter Set - For use with 
COLLEAGUE Series Volumetric Infusion Pumps .......................96
Syringe Cannula .........................................................................4
SYRINGE CANNULA PRODUCTS................................................4
SYRINGE FILLING PRODUCTS .............................................6 – 8
Syringes with Cannulas Preattached ...........................................4

3 mL Syringe with BD1 Blunt Plastic Cannula Preattached .....4
5 mL Syringe with BD1 Blunt Plastic Cannula Preattached .....4
10 mL Syringe with BD1 Blunt Plastic Cannula Preattached ...4

Syringes with Vial Access Cannula Preattached ..........................8
3 mL Syringe with INTERLINK 
Vial Access Cannula Preattached...........................................8
5 mL Syringe with INTERLINK 
Vial Access Cannula Preattached...........................................8
10 mL Syringe with INTERLINK 
Vial Access Cannula Preattached...........................................8



Baxter
Alphabetical
Index

900006 Effective 11/6/06 103

T
T-CONNECTOR EXTENSION SETS ....................................19 –21

V
Vented Minidrip CONTINU-FLO Solution Set ............................40
Vented Minidrip Solution Set ....................................................34
Vented Nitroglycerin Set............................................................91
Vented Paclitaxel Set ...........................................................92, 94
Vented Spike Adapter ................................................................95
Vial Access Cannula....................................................................8
Vial Adapters...........................................................................6, 7

Y
Y-Type Blood/Solution Set ....................................82, 83, 85 – 87
Y-Type Blood/Solution Sets ......................................................80

with 40/150 Micron Blood Filter..........................................80
with Large Standard Blood Filter 
(170 to 260 Micron) ......................................................85, 86
with Standard Blood Filter (170 to 260 Micron) .............82, 83

Y-Type Large Bore Mass Infusion Set .......................................88



Baxter
Numerical
Index

104 Effective 11/6/06 900006

1C8109 ..............32
1C8160 ..............32
1C8363 ..............61
1C8454 ..............54
1C8687 ..............98

1M8463 .............89
1M8472 .............89
2C0168 ..............96
2C0169 ..............96
2C0471 ..............95

2C1103 ..............90
2C1106 ..............90
2C5602 ..............74
2C5603 ..............74
2C5604 ..............74

2C5641 ..............52
2C5643 ..............52
2C5645 ..............52
2C5647 ..............52
2C5685 ..............54

2C5687 ..............54
2C6201 ..............70
2C6204 ..............70
2C6217 ..............72
2C6218 ..............72

2C6219 ..............72
2C6223 ..............53
2C6226 ..............53
2C6227 ..............53
2C6228 ..............53

2C6240 ..............70
2C6242 ..............70
2C6244 ..............70
2C6250 ..............98
2C6251 ..............74

2C6252 ..............74
2C6253 ..............98
2C6254 ..............77
2C6255 ..............78
2C6256 ..............76

2C6401 ..............31
2C6402 ..............34
2C6419 ..............31
2C6424 ..............34
2C6426 ..............35

2C6425 ..............31
2C6509 ..............76
2C6511 ..............76
2C6519 ..............36
2C6520 ..............39

2C6521 ..............40
2C6537 ..............36
2C6541 ..............36
2C6546 ..............39
2C6571 ..............59

2C6572 ..............59
2C6593 ..............59
2C6603 ..............50
2C6605 ..............50
2C6606 ..............50

2C6607 ..............73
2C6612 ..............50
2C6631 ..............50
2C6671 ..............61
2C6700 ..............81

2C6714 ..............82
2C6720A ............82
2C6750 ..............82
2C6764 ..............88
2C6891 ..............58

2C6895 ..............57
2C6920 ..............64
2C6921 ..............64
2C6924 ..............65
2C6930 ..............66

2C6931 ..............66
2C6940 ..............63
2C6941 ..............63
2C6950 ..............68
2C6951 ..............68

2C6999A ............69
2C7451 ..............48
2C7452 ..............48
2C7461 ..............48
2C7462 ..............48

2C7519 ..............41
2C7551 ..............91
2C7554 ..............95
2C7557 ..............92
2C7559 ..............94

2C7560 ..............41
2C7561 ..............94
2C7562 ..............41
2C7564 ..............42
2C7565 ..............42

2C7567 ..............44
2C7627A ............83
2C8401 ..............31
2C8402 ..............34
2C8419 ..............31

2C8428 ..............34
2C8515 ..............37
2C8519 ..............37
2C8537 ..............37
2C8541 ..............37

2C8546 ..............39
2C8548 ..............40
2C8571 ..............59
2C8593 ..............59
2C8606 ..............51

2C8607 ..............73
2C8610 ..............51
2C8612 ..............51
2C8632 ..............51
2C8634 ..............51

2C8671 ..............61
2C8700 ..............81
2C8720 ..............82
2C8750 ..............83
2C8751 ..............81

2C8819 ..............43
2C8851 ..............91
2C8857 ..............92
2C8858 ..............93
2C8860 ..............42

2C8862 ..............42
2C8864 ..............44
2C8865 ..............43
2C8875 ..............93
2C8891 ..............58

2C8895 ..............57
2C8920 ..............64
2C8921 ..............65
2C8930 ..............67
2C8931 ..............67

2C9280 ..............62
2C9282 ..............62
2C9283 ..............62
2C9292 ..............95
2D0300 ..............97

2H5660 ..............61
2H6401 ..............33
2H6480 ..............60
2H6490 ..............33
2H6519 ..............38

2H6537 ..............38
2H6631 ..............53
2H6720 ..............87
2H7451 ..............49
2H7452 ..............49

2H7462 ..............49
2H7463 ..............49
2H7519 ..............47
2H7562 ..............45
2H7565 ..............46

2H7599 ..............43
2H8401 ..............33
2H8480 ..............60
2H8486 ..............60
2H8490 ..............33

2H8519 ..............38
2H8603 ..............90
2H8631 ..............53
2H8671 ..............61
2H8720 ..............87

2H8819 ..............47
2H8860 ..............45
2H8862 ..............45
2H8864 ..............46
2H8865 ..............46

2N1191 ..............12
2N1193 ..............13
2N1194 ..............13
2N1196 ..............17
2N1206 ..............17

2N3326 ..............19
2N3327 ..............21
2N3328 ..............19
2N3331 ..............19
2N3333 ..............20

2N3335 ..............14
2N3339 ..............20
2N3340 ..............21
2N3341 ..............10
2N3342 ..............13

2N3343 ..............20
2N3345 ..............55
2N3346 ..............56
2N3347 ..............55
2N3348 ..............55

2N3349 ..............56
2N3350 ..............55
2N3351 ..............55
2N3371 ..............10
2N3373 ..............10

2N3374 ..............11
2N3375 ..............14
2N3376 ..............15
2N3378 ..............16
2N3379 ...............3

2N3381 ..............16
2N3384 ..............11
2N3394 ................6
2N3395 ................6
2N3399 ................3

2N3410 ..............27
2N3411 ..............27
2N3412 ..............27
2N3413 ..............28
2N3414 ..............28

2N3700 ..............29
2N3703 ..............29
2N3706 ..............29
2N3707 ..............29
2N3708 ..............29

2N3709 ..............29
2N3710 ..............29
2N3712 ..............29
2N3714 ..............29
2N3716 ..............29

2N5600 ..............71
2N5601 ..............71
2N5602 ..............71
2N5605 ..............75
2N5606 ..............75

2N8334 ..............18
2N8335 ..............15
2N8341 ..............10
2N8371 ..............11
2N8374 ..............11

2N8377 ..............16
2N8378 ..............17
2N8395 ................6
2N8399 ................3
2N9060 ................3

2N9060 ..............99
2N9061 ..............12
2N9061 ..............99
2N9063 ..............17
2N9063 ..............99

2N9066 ..............12
2N9068 ..............12
2N9106 ................7
2N9220K ............22
2N9221K ............22

2N9222K ............23
2N9223K ............23
2N9224K ............24
2N9225K ............24
2N9227K ............25

catalog catalog catalog catalog catalog
number page number page number page number page number page



Baxter
Numerical
Index

900006 Effective 11/6/06 105

2N9241K ............26
303345 ................4
303346 ................4
303347 ................4
303348 ................4

303367 ................8
303369 ................5
303370 ................5
303380 ................9
303401 ................8

303403 ................8
303405 ................8
3C0059 ..............73
3C0062 ..............77
4C2164 ..............88

4C6723 ..............85
4C6766 ..............81
4C6766A ............84
4C6772 ..............85
4C6832 ..............79

4C6838 ..............80
4C6839 ..............80
4C7750 ..............84
4C7776A ............86
4C8030 ..............79

4C8714 ..............85
4C8723 ..............86
4H6723 ..............87
4H8723 ..............87
HL100 ................30

catalog catalog catalog catalog catalog
number page number page number page number page number page


	IV Tubing and Access Alphabetical Index
	IV Tubing and Access Numerical Index



